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Note 1:

All subvented and contract homes provide 24-hour residential care services for elders. Office operating hours of these homes are normally from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. from Mondays to Fridays, and from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. on Saturdays (The actual operating hours of individual home

may vary).

Agency
e

Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui
Welfare Council Limited
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Haven of Hope Christian
Service

EHYEEGG

Alice Ho Miu Ling Nethersole
Charity Foundation
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Heung Hoi Ching Kok Lin
Association

TGS

Pok Oi Hospital
R

Yan Chai Hospital
i

No. of Homes
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List of Subvented Nursing Homes Providing Subsidised Places for the Elderly (As at 30.6.2025)
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Name of Home

gt

Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Nursing Home
RN EEER

Haven of Hope Christian Service
Haven of Hope Nursing Home
REREEeEEEENR

Alice Ho Miu Ling Nethersole Nursing Home
HEREEC (bt AR T ZeE bt

Heung Hoi Ching Kok Lin Association
Buddhist Li Chong Yuet Ming Nursing Home for the Elderly
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Pok Oi Hospital Tuen Mun Nursing Home
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Yan Chai Nursing Home
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Address
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6 Chun Yan Street, Wong Tai Sin, Kowloon
FUREERALIBHC E65%

23 Haven of Hope Road, Tseung Kwan O, Kowloon
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2/F-6/F & 7/F(Part), Kowloon Bay Health Centre, 9
Kai Yan Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon
TR BR oS IR B R 0 — B
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5 Po Ping Road, Sheung Shui, New Territories
Wt B GRS 555%

2 Siu Lun Street, Tuen Mun, New Territories
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4/F-8/F, Yan Chai Hospital Multi-Services Complex,
18 Yan Chai Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories
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Tel.
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23255330

27032100

21167300

21450238

24578123

24092888

Fax

HE

23255377

27032111

21160070

21450236

24582723

24095888

Type of Service
PR

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Nursing Home

Total No. of Places
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Type of Place

TR
Care-and-
Hostel Care-and- Attention
for the - Home for . Providinga  Nursing
Attention ;

Elderly : the Aged e Continuum-of- - Home
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0 0 0 0 280
0 0 0 0 270
0 0 0 0 238
0 0 0 0 254
0 0 0 0 216
0 0 0 0 316
0 0 0 0 1574

Total
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280

270

238

254

216

316

Sex

el

M/F

Tz

M/F
HIL

M/F
FIL

M/F
HIL

M/F
FIL

M/F
FIz

Religion
R

Christian

B

Christian
BB

Christian
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Buddhist
(e

Nil

e

Nil
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Diet
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Vegetarian/
Non-
vegetarian
ExEY)

Elor gy

Non-
vegetarian
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Non-
vegetarian
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Vegetarian/
Non-
vegetarian
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N

Non-
vegetarian

Ele -1

Non-
vegetarian
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