List of Subvented Nursing Homes Providing Subsidised Places for the Elderly (As at 30.6.2025) 提供資助安老服務宿位的津助護養院名單 (截至 30.6.2025)

S/N 編號	District 地區	Agency 機構	Name of Home 院舍名稱	Address 地址	Tel. 電話	Fax 傳真	Type of Service 服務類別	Type of Place 宿位種類								
									Home for the Aged 安老院	Care-and- Attention 護理 安老院	Care-and- Attention Providing a Continuum-of- Care 提供持續照顧 的護理安老院	Nursing Home 護養院	Total 總數	Sex 性別	Religion 宗教	Diet 膳食
1	Wong Tai Sin 黃大仙區	Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Welfare Council Limited 香港聖公會福利協會有限公 司	Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui Nursing Home 香港聖公會護養院	6 Chun Yan Street, Wong Tai Sin, Kowloon 九龍黃大仙親仁街6號	23255330	23255377	Nursing Home	0	0	0	0	280	280	M/F 男/女	Christian 基督教	Vegetarian/ Non- vegetarian 素食/ 非素食
2	Sai Kung 西貢區	Haven of Hope Christian Service 基督教靈實協會	Haven of Hope Christian Service Haven of Hope Nursing Home 基督教靈實協會靈實護養院	23 Haven of Hope Road, Tseung Kwan O, Kowloon 九龍將軍澳靈實路23號	27032100	27032111	Nursing Home	0	0	0	0	270	270	M/F 男/女	Christian 基督教	Non- vegetarian 非素食
3	Kwun Tong 觀塘區	Alice Ho Miu Ling Nethersole Charity Foundation 雅麗氏何妙齡那打素慈善基 金會	Alice Ho Miu Ling Nethersole Nursing Home 雅麗氏何妙齡那打素護養院	2/F-6/F & 7/F(Part), Kowloon Bay Health Centre, 9 Kai Yan Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon 九龍九龍灣啟仁街9號九龍灣健康中心二至七樓部 份	21167300	21160070	Nursing Home	0	0	0	0	238	238	M/F 男/女	Christian 基督教	Non- vegetarian 非素食
4	North 北區	Heung Hoi Ching Kok Lin Association 香海正覺蓮社	Heung Hoi Ching Kok Lin Association Buddhist Li Chong Yuet Ming Nursing Home for the Elderly 香海正覺蓮社主辦佛教李莊月明護養院	5 Po Ping Road, Sheung Shui, New Territories 新界上水保平路5號	21450238	21450236	Nursing Home	0	0	0	0	254	254	M/F 男/女	Buddhist 佛教	Vegetarian/ Non- vegetarian 素食/ 非素食
5	Tuen Mun 屯門區	Pok Oi Hospital 博愛醫院	Pok Oi Hospital Tuen Mun Nursing Home 博愛醫院屯門護養院	2 Siu Lun Street, Tuen Mun, New Territories 新界屯門兆麟街2號	24578123	24582723	Nursing Home	0	0	0	0	216	216	M/F 男/女	Nil 無	Non- vegetarian 非素食
6	Tsuen Wan 荃灣區	Yan Chai Hospital 仁濟醫院	Yan Chai Nursing Home 仁濟護養院	4/F-8/F, Yan Chai Hospital Multi-Services Complex, 18 Yan Chai Street, Tsuen Wan, New Territories 新界荃灣仁濟街18號仁濟醫院綜合服務大樓四至 八樓	24092888	24095888	Nursing Home	0	0	0	0	316	316	M/F 男/女	Nil 無	Non- vegetarian 非素食

Total No. of Places

1,574

1,574

<u>Note 1</u>:

No. of Homes

院舍數目

All subvented and contract homes provide 24-hour residential care services for elders. Office operating hours of these homes are normally from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. from Mondays to Fridays, and from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. on Saturdays (The actual operating hours of individual home may vary).

所有津助院舍及合約安老院舍均提供24小時長者住宿照顧服務。院舍的辦公室開放時間一般為星期一至五上午九時至下午五時,及星期六上午九時至中午十二時(個別院舍的開放時間或略有不同)。